UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Ravin Crossbows, LLC Petitioner, v. Precision Shooting Equipment, Inc. Patent Owner

Inter Partes Review No.: IPR2017-01640 Patent No. 8,240,299

JOINT MOTION OF PETITIONER AND PATENT OWNER TO FILE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AS BUSINESS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION PURSUANT TO 35 U.S.C. §317 AND 37 C.F.R. §42.74

Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Honorable Justices:

STATEMENT OF PRECISE RELIEF REQUESTED

Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 317 and 37 C.F.R. § 42.74, and the Board's

authorization provided on October 13, 2017 and November 7, 2017, Petitioner

Ravin Crossbows, LLC and Venatics, Inc. ("Petitioner") and Patent Owner

Precision Shooting Equipment ("Patent Owner") (collectively, the "Parties")

jointly request to file the Settlement Agreement between the Parties as referenced

in the Joint Motion to Terminate Proceeding, as Business Confidential

Information, which shall be kept separate from the file of the involved patent.

Dated:_November 8, 2017____

/Marvin A. Glazer/ Marvin A. Glazer (Reg. No. 28,801) Lead Counsel for Patent Owner CAHILL GLAZER PLC 2141 Highland Ave., Ste. 155 Phoenix, AZ 85016 Tel: (601) 956-7000

Back-up Counsel: William C. Cahill (Reg. No. 19,742) CAHILL GLAZER PLC 2141 E. Highland Ave., Ste. 155 Phoenix, AZ 85016 Tel: (602) 956-7000

Attorneys for Patent Owner, Precision Shooting Equipment, Inc.

DOCKE

RM

Respectfully submitted,

/Jonathan D. Carpenter/ J. Derek Vandenburgh (Reg. No. 32,179) Jonathan D. Carpenter (Reg. No. 56,172) Iain A. McIntyre (Reg. No. 40,337) Carlson, Caspers, Vandenburgh, Lindquist & Schuman 225 South Sixth Street Suite 4200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 Tel.: 612-436-9600 Fax: 612-436-9605 Email: dvandenburgh@carlsoncaspers.com Email: jcarpenter@carlsoncaspers.com

Attorneys for Petitioner, Ravin Crossbows, LLC IPR2017-01640

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on November 8, 2017, I caused a copy of this **JOINT MOTION OF PETITIONER AND PATENT OWNER TO FILE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AS BUSINESS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION PURSUANT TO 35 U.S.C. §317 AND 37 C.F.R. §42.74** to be served by E-mail to the following counsel of record for U.S. Patent No. 8,240,299 and Patent Owner's litigation counsel, at their respective correspondence addresses as follows:

Patent Counsel Marvin A. Glazer mglazer@cvglaw.com

Litigation Counsel Eric H. Monson COYNE, SCHULTZ, BECKER and BAUER SC Emonson@cnsbb.com

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: November 8, 2017

DOCKET

/Jonathan D. Carpenter/ Jonathan D. Carpenter Reg. No. 56,172